FY 2024 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update
As of June 25, 2024

PAG Federsl and Bond Funding Percentage

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program
1%

Modernization
9%

Port Secunty Grant Program
1%

Marinas
0%

Publit Assestance
1%

Bond Fuaded Projects
B2%

Port Police
0%

Grant Pragram "'L::‘“:’“ TolorawDown oL Remaining PAOCUREMENT IFB/RFP /S0 Number Status
.
Moderriztion S e = —= C SRIEN00 S5ITLAMLSY %2 A= an v .
GREAZ-19-04 - 2020 Masier Flan Update S1,600,000.00 £1.595,737.06 X Iy
GABHE-20-DE - OAE Supplemenial Support Senaces out documents was Frceived by the Port on June 14, 2024, 2023 Muaster Plan

Update 5 currantly goang through 1he adjudication process 33 puibngd in 5
G.LA §L06, 1205.1 and 1205

GRBSZ-21-0% - PAG Comiruction Technical Oversight Senaces 51,500.000.00 $1,317,037.21 418295279 PO, No, 1742405 for 53,500,000.00 Conti L and r 15 bawng g by the PAG's
e e 2 DEA WSP USA under this grans award.
GRAB2-21-0F Growh Port Authaniny of Guam in-Water Infrastructure Study 51,200,000.00 5535,263.83 5654, 736.17 WSP contnues bo perionm sennses unider thas geant award i working awards
completing all deliverables. & nb-£ost penod of performance skimnson has
= - . B e
GREBI-25-04 Port Dwner's dgent Enginesr Sennces 51,450.000.00 $0.00 51,450,000.00 Zern Emissions Siudy i ongong led by Jacobs. A grant apphication for the

propased priject “Tero Emissons Straegy Updaie and implementabion Plan™
was comphied and submicied 1o LS EPA's Clean Pons Program, The Port i
uirenty awanng EPA notificaion on the stalus of the Port's apphcaiion. Zere:

Waste Study has ¢ d bx the Part Team and Jacobs.
0739407614 . F1 Plar 1o Gol Pier Fuel Connecinaby Prippsct 51,413,091.00 50.00 £2,413,091.00 AFP-PAG-022-003 - ARE DESKSN CONSULTING SERVICES For ME desgnar, &b Orien, submitted the 60% Design Submittal on March 8,
The nsraltation of 3 Fuel Pipeling System for F1 Py and Goll 2024, PAG Enpneenng has completed thew review of the documents. 6%
Pl Connotivity ‘Dusign Submirtal reviry meehing was completed on May 8, 2024, M Onent 6

workng Woward 0% and Fingl Design submittals. Ab Onent team performed
'agdivonal site Wsils with Trstar parsonnel an May 17, 2024, Geotechnical
bermgs ware complated on May 21-22 Amorwnl b warking toward the 90%
[Desym Submatizl, pending complenon of final geowch repor.

D20APT0136 - Phase 1: Port Authority of Guam - Welding Shop $240,325.00 50,00 524037500 The procurament packat has been u;di_ted and is currently under second legal 1
AR,
D11AP10142 - Phase 22 Pon Authorty of Guam - Welding Shop 415185000 30.00 $151,850.00 ificanmans for th " are bewng fnslized. Staws Quo.
©224P00124-00 Port ity o Guam's & i and Sustak Program $165,375.00 $26,603.47 138,771 53 ‘Generator maintenance it H0GoINg and being performed by Coniracror
HawthomePacfic
YET2F10L/98T 4801 - Cresel Emissions Redyuchon Art {DEAAJ - Tractor Replacament $376 805 00 50.00 $376,609.00 Four purthaged units anmad on Guam on Apnl 15, 2024, The PAG
L Drasion 15 working to have the units cheared,

inspected, and accepted ntd PAG'S el PAG Equipment Mainisnance i
working to decommission the uimts sakectad for veplacarment to cose out the
project.

1ol3



nl Program

MARAD AMHP - Acquisition of Contginer Yard

MAAAD AAISE - YWharees Senace Life Earenuion Hardanmg of Wharoes F1-F6

iertass =
FISAF0I19G - Guam Fribaries Dmloomer\t tonstruuon of Mal Marina's Dotk B | CLOSED

LS Ll L
EMW-202 1 PU-00230-50 -

EMW. 2021 PU-00230-501 - Birg of T
System

EMYY-2022-PU-D0149 - Acquikition of Unmannad henal Vehictes {UAV)

ErdW-2022 PL-00143 - Prmary G d of k

EMW-2021-FU-00149- Integrated Duptal Enhanced Network GOEN) Technology Ardundant

Inigropersbie Communicanons System Sanace

EMW-2023-PU.DOISE - Acqursitien of Two [2] Port Police Boa Trailers

ERW- 2023 PU-D0ZSE - Acquisitien of Port Pole Durabooks and Accrizones

ERVW-2023-PU-D0Z8E - Port Police Division

It Radho Lhnits

of Personal Pr

Award
Amaunt
5,703,560 00

$17,941,957.00

| ssmane

$517,633.00

3 249
S267.77300

£96,479.00

574,200.00

S405,478.00

$84,250.00

$42,003.00

$43,378.00

539,35%9.00

FY 2024 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update
As of June 25, 2024

Tots Draw Down

$2,142,500.00

50.00

| SUsR0

5527,633.00

5367,773.00

554, 209.00

%0.00

$388,507.96

534,180.15

$0.00

Tatal Rem.
Balance

$3,061.060.00

$17.941.997.00

$4.179.00

£74.290.00

$16.470.04

$50.269.8%

$41,003.00

$43,378.00

539,3%0.00

2013

L3

PROCUREMENT FB/REPSPO Number

PO Now, 39083/84-05 for 52,669,408.00 and 2,205,723.00,
raspectivety.

PaG's DAE Task Order 11, Subtask 11.9 - P.O. was ssued 1o
WEP Lo ronduct the HABS/HAER Study mandated by State
Histone Preservation Officer (SHPO).

Status

The Grant Agresment B MARAD FY 2003 Ameica’s Manne Highway [AMH]
Grant Mo, $93/F72340007 was efleciuated on August 4, 2043, PAG
Procunement has adweriged bads dor five [5) 5.5-00n lorkirdfis, one (1) 240-h,
Eoom (i, and bwo (2} 40-phug mobile réefér generalors. The IFB bor the
purchase of fwe 5.5-ton forkkifts 13 bamg re-bid 10 remove the Build Amenca,
Pury Amereca (BABA) requirement, whith was recently wanved by the US,
Department o Transportxion for Pacic (slands. The sontract and purchase
crder [r the ming (9] terminal yard bactors £ routmg foc sgnaure, (ollowing
tha PIK approval on ay 30, 2024, The contracts and purchase orders for the
rirter proeratons and tebescopec boom kit were igned and asued June Sih and
Gth, respecinvely.

'Bn March B, 2624, PAG submitted & no-cost seope modiRcation request to
address damages to berths F2 through F6 caused by Typhoon Mawar, detailing
ﬂ-e pﬂr- and oast lwhoon condifigns This requast is under revew b\r the

A | for and
Status Quo. | Tazk Order ‘15 approved on Jjune 20th, 1014, inbiates pre-N[Pn
fistd surveys bafore the execution of the ;um agreement Tor Berths F2 through
|Fé. E timahing for &

[4+3 E;: 1812305 was istued to AIC Inutrnatienal, inc, for
51.434,750.00 | CLOSES

PO No. 1873005 GAS Security System $347,000.00

PO Ne. 18212-05- ComPacfic 561,012.00

PO Mo, 129705 ITLE 535,013.36
PO Mo, 1951805 ITLE S47,058.00

Submesson of chosscut report was receivid by DDAsonJune 5, 2024,

IFB-P&GE-013-22 publvhed on August 15, 7032, B opening held on
1041442022 with one (1] submision. A bydget request 1o utilize partien of
remamning U 1% funding to cover any shortfall of U #1 was reviewad and
appﬂwed FEMW, on 2472023, Awarded (o 545 Security Systems. Propect wat

d en bar 6, 2023 and is for one |1 year up te

Novembar 6, 2024,
Award issved bo ComParihic and equi was del d on 29,
2021. Propect Completed, & budgel request 10 use remammg balence 10

h » YRS was and apy d bry FEMWA, on 2£4/2023.
On July 7, 2023 3 second crdar was cut fof &
TwiC handhelds and 3ocessonies as wel a3 10 covar the third year subszcriphion
sarice. The ng TWIC hetkds and wire on

Septembar 31, 2023, The remaining funds will be wed to purchdir 3 Monitor
10 b vsed 1 Pori Police's dispatch ¢enber to access the TWIC system,

Grant was awarded on Septembar 1, 2022, Port Polie SUAS Pokcy submitied
'tar FEMA Tar raview 3nd approval. This pokcy must ba aporoved by FEMA prior
o cOmMMAancing the procursment process,

Gram was swalded on Saprember 1, 3022 On july 12, 2023 Procurement
surd purchase order K1902305 to Motorola and Port Police recieved the
units on November 28, 2023, Port Pokice worked with Guam Police Dapl. for
radic pragrammimg and i woHnng with Finance on ragsing the assets.
Distribution of radic wmils i in progress.

Grant wat Fwarded on Sapiembar 1, 37022, iDEN Services are ongomp provided
by IT&E (Pariod of Getobar §, 2022 - September 30, 2023.) Second purchase
ardar tued for the period of Ocrober 1, 2013- September 30, 2024

Notica of award - Augusl 25, 2023. Accounts have been established for
PrOCUREMaNt prOcess, Guam Home Center was awarded Purchase Order

Hobce of sward - wa ust 25, znzs Accounts have been mnhmed for

procass. MD L H Ovder 1977705
nm April 1, 2024, Lapiops delivered o PAG IT an Jung 10, 2024, Umis 1o be
tagged by Finance and 1T gure systems prior ko 10 Port

Police. §
Motica of award - August 25, 2023, Accounts have been establishad for
proursnant process. Current'; in the procurement orocess,



FY 2024 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update
As of June 25, 2024

Toval Award Total Remaining

Grant Program PRACCUREMENT IFB/AFP /PO Number

Amoun

A3GEDR - Typhoon Mangkhut #6352 5530,517.50 $310,216.07 $270,301.83 Fendering projoct wis on 30, 7023, no-cosi
time extension lor the Management & Admin. project (CAT Z) Progect ¥999494
up (o March 3, 2023, Al work wips completed between December 1018
thraugh September 30, 2022, The final rimbursement payment from SHS/O00
was regieved by the PAG on Octoher 13, 2023,

| o L, PTEI Lot S

tmaeﬂng System Hitamng Propret 5603 689 00 £151,949 33 5451,739.62 IFE-PAG-CIP-022-008 posted on August 26, 2022, Pre-pid confarancs hald an
Sept. ¥, 2027 and Site vislt conducted on Sept, 3, 2022. @k opening held an
Ol 27, 2022, 2:00 prm. Conract awardad to Cabras Manne. Motk 10 Procesd
wis given 19 Cabras Maring on Januaty 10, 2013, Grant Period of Parformancs
end date is Hoverriber 4, 2023, & po-tost thne SxiENSIon fequest was iubmted
vo GHEADCO to extend the POP from Movambar 4, 2023 1o Novembar 4, 2025
i3 rwea year aatenaren), Onginal prayect scope was 15 arch Tendars and 11
cyimdncal lendarc, Aher Typhoon Mawar, 3 requist was submarted to descope
the damaged fanders from the HMGP project and add rubber arch fanders nol
wi¢haded in onginal SOW, Aequest i cuntenthy undar FEMA EHP revew.

Warehouse | Hardemng Project $345,475.00 $345,875.00 50.00 IFR-PAG-CIP.022-00% posted on Sept. 13, 2022, Pre-bud conterence held on
Sept. 20, 1022 and Ske visit sehedubed for Sept, 23, 2021, Bid opamng wias
completed on October 20, 2022, There were twe (2] bid submstions rechved
by the deadline. Both bids were opened and the docunmants wane riviwd by
the Port Staff Attomey as wall 3 the Procursment and Enginasring divisions.
Meating held on Dectmbar 7, 2022 with lowisL bldder to discuss subminsion

and if to 18N Corporath Motica to Proceed was gven
to N Corp o Apnil 16, 2023, Gran Peried of Parformance end date B March
18, 2024. Project date of complation it Match 1, 2024 with 2 ona (1) yaar
wartanty perigd through March 2, 2005

542,303 16

A request for ceimbursenment was wwbmitied on June 18, 2024 for the 2024
i I pending.

peeba - =73
Hew annmm« Budding. $10.4a5,000.00 310,445 000.00 = = 2 —— Pm}eq is wm_[gﬂ_!wld pending Managemen deciion "
rih and 565,000.000.00 $2,587,583.20 $3,412,416.80 PO Mo, 1779005 for 54,856,568.91 awarded 1o BME & Sons  Pipe h 118 near letion and progress has begun at
Inc F. The prnmt‘s d dare 13 D ber 2024,
EQMR Buikding Repanrs snd Upgrades $3,618,800.00 42,095,208 32 5153359147 PO No. 1800705 for 53,960,000.00 swarded 10 ) Global Work has begun on lezd based pant abaterntent and repsr work i Ongoing.
Senace
Warshousa 1 Repairs and Upgrades $2,000,000.00 344701313 51,552,564.87 RFP Mo 2019-03 - ALE Desagn awarded (o B Macario A procurement planning mesting i tentatrety scheduled Jor June 28, 2024,
. The procurement packet s bewng developed. !
Golf Pier Remairs nd Iprovsmants $2,000,000.00 537234793 $1.627,85207  RFP No. 101902 - ALE dusign for 484,000 awarded to NC Gl Pier was rendered inoperable aher Typhoon Mmr The PAG along with
Macari; its QAE have COST £30 that are y wnder rvew by
_FEMA, This review is ongoing. N
Rehabiliration o "H™ Whar 546,331,805.00 51,495 73510 $44, 83615950 PO Mo 17043-0F for §2,249,945 54 awarded to GHD Inc, New Resolution No. 2024-01 suthonzed the PAG GM Lo lemporarily pause H-Whard
Contrpct Amgunt 52 656,612 37 | PO Ko, 18140-D5 was consructan, procure addisonal gantry cranas, and sztabhsh comprehensive
issued 1o Suminome Mikiul Constructon Company, Lid, for SUrATAE MEAsUres for pon operational enhancemant and lnancral
546,331, 895.00 B lotation. Stans quo. e
Other Piohry Progecis $4,980, 745.00 $222,668.79 54,7568,076.21 . Please reler 1o MARAD RAISE - Wharves Service Lile Extension Hardening of
‘Wharves F1-F6 far more infarmation.
‘2 The TOS Upgrads scope of seraces i under Procurement and Legal revew.
Oher Priprity Propects - prineOne Financal Manag System $2,500.000.00 51,464,619 65 $35370.35 duf: 1 and Vs upgrades have bren Module
updates ars cngaing for vassels and S5Rx. The PAG i slso exploring additienal
applications such a3 content fos d won, An RFP For
oani comprelensive SUPPOT senacrs with GPA, GLAA, and the lead agency
GWA 15 0ngoing.
Seand Toral 311,702, 20090  S17.5M4,156.10 $96,207.951.90

3of3



